

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28719/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2011 in CWP No.16104/2008 dated 05/08/2011 in CWP No.16104/2008,CM No.6729/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALKIAT SINGH Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For revocations)

WITH I.A. No.3 in SLP(C) Nos. 28720 and 28721 of 2011  
I. A. No.2 in SLP(C) NO.26258 of 2011 AND  
I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in SLP(C) Nos.26621-26622 of 2011

Date: 04/05/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. V. Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Interlocutory Applications filed by Respondents 2 and 3,  
have been considered.

....2/-

: 2 :

Looking to the facts and features of the case, we grant permission to Respondents 2 and 3 to complete all other formalities and development activities on the area which is subject matter of challenge in this Petition and the connected Petitions but no third party right would be created unless permission is sought in this regard from this Court. This is subject to ultimate result of these matters.

Interlocutory Applications stand disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master